   1
AP66&AP66D Hardware Installation Guide
Juniper Networks (C) Copyright 2025.  All Rights Reserved
Juniper Business Use Only
AP66 & AP66D Hardware Installation Guide
Overview
The AP66 & AP66D contain four IEEE 802.11be radios that deliver 2x2 MIMO
with two spatial streams when operating in multi-user (MU) or single-user

2. APOUTBR-FM2
3. RJ45 cable gland
Ordering Information:
Access Points:
AP66-US 802.11be WiFi7 2+2+2 AP – Internal Antenna for the
US Regulatory domain
AP66D-US 802.11be WiFi7 2+2+2 AP – Dynamic Directional
Internal Antenna for the US Regulatory domain
AP66-WW 802.11be WiFi7 2+2+2 AP – Internal Antenna for the
WW Regulatory domain
AP66D-WW 802.11be WiFi7 2+2+2 AP – Dynamic Directional
Internal Antenna for the WW Regulatory domain
Mounting bracket included in the box:
APOUTBR-FM2 Flush mount bracket for AP
Optional accessory bracket: